

## Kingston Youth League Bulldogs

Don Clever - President Kingston Youth League Cherry Alley P.O. Box 120 Kingston Ohio, 45644

Dear Local Business Owner,

We here at Kingston Youth League would be honored to have your business be a part of our league's growth and development of the future of our community. Our organization is made up entirely of volunteers. As such, we run completely off of registration fees and donations to our organization from businesses like yours. We are a 501c organization, so your donation will be 100% tax deductible. Donations will go directly towards supporting the children of the Kingston Youth League through equipment purchases (balls, helmets, heart guards, face masks, catchers gear, etc.), facility maintenance, uniforms, trophies, and other items as needed to ensure our children have a fun and safe environment to practice and play.

We offer Baseball, Softball and Tee Ball for kids from 4 to 13 in our community. We have games or practices at our facilities from March through June nearly every single day. This means that we have hundreds of individuals at any time with eyes on our facilities. We play teams from surrounding areas and bring in many families from Ross, Pickaway, Pike and Hocking Counties to our location. We have broken our donations out into tier levels based on how far you hit the ball. Here are the breakouts of each of our Donation Tiers and what you will receive from us to show our gratitude for your donation.

- \$25 Single Level Donors receive their business Logo placed on League website and Facebook.
- \$50 **Double Level Donors** receive their business logo placed on League website, on Facebook and on back of league fundraising shirt.
- \$125 **Triple Level Donors** receive their business logo placed on League website, on Facebook, back of league fundraising shirt, and 2 ft x 2 ft Banner hung at our field.
- \$250 **Homerun Level Donors** receive their business logo place on League website, on Facebook, back of league fundraising shirt, and 2ft x 4ft Banner hung at our field.
- \$300 **Team Manager Donors** receive their business logo place on League website, on Facebook, back of league fundraising shirt, and on one Team's Jersey.
- \$500 **Grand Slam Level Donors** receive their business logo placed on the league website, on Facebook, back of league fundraising shirt, a 2ft x 4ft Banner hung at our field, and an 10in x 12in Metal sign which will be permanently hung at our facility with your company's logo.

Please fill out the following and return with your donation to our League. The last question is in regards to whether or not you would like to receive the items in the Tier level or not, as some donors may wish to remain anonymous. Please indicate Yes if you would like to receive the items in the tier level, or No if you would like to remain anonymous.

Sponsor Name		
Address		
Phone Number		
Email		
Contact Name		
Donation Amount		
Receive Tier Level Recognition?	Yes	No

Once submitted, please email your logo that you would like for us to use to <a href="mailto:kingstonyouthleague@gmail.com">kingstonyouthleague@gmail.com</a> and we will take care of everything from that point in getting the banners and signs made. Please make Checks payable to Kingston Youth League and mail them to our address below. We also accept Paypal, our link for our Paypal is listed below.

If you have any questions, you can reach us at the following:

Email: kingstonyouthleague@gmail.com

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/people/Kingston-Youth-League/100080255306580/

Website: www.kingstonyouthleague.com

Phone:

Don Clever Mandy Cade

President, Kingston Youth League Secretary, Kingston Youth League

(740) 851-9238 (740) 701-5890

Jon Edwards Matthew Giroux

Vice President, Kingston Youth League Treasurer, Kingston Youth League

(740) 988-6984 (614) 580-7493

Mailing Address: Kingston Youth League, P.O. Box 120, Kingston, Ohio 45644

Paypal: PayPal.Me/kingstonyouthleague